9-12-1404(a) shall be reduced two million dollars ($2,000,000.00); 

(ii) 2018 House Bill 0001, section 321(a)(ii)(B) shall not 

be effective; 

(iii) The appropriation contained in 2018 House Bill 0001, 

section 321(a)(iii) to the economic diversification account created by 

W.S. 9-12-1404(a) shall be reduced eight million three hundred fifty 

thousand dollars ($8,350,000.00).". VON FLATERN 

SF0100SW002/ADOPTED 

[TO SUBSTITUTE BILL No. 1] 

Page 2-line 5 After "state." insert "For purposes of this 

article, "unserved" means broadband service at 

or below ten (10) megabits per second download 

and one (1) megabits per second upload speed.".